

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/21/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 HINESBURG HES 021-1 (20): BEGINNING ON VT 116 EAST OF THE  
 SILVER ST. INTERSECTION (MM 4.36) AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY  
 ALONG VT 116 FOR APPROXIMATELY 580 FT (0.110 MILES).

TOWN(S) : HINESBURG  
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN  
 DISTRICT : D05

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES  
 RECONSTRUCTION OF VT 116 AND SILVER ST. WITH NEW PAVEMENT,  
 SUBBASE, CURBING, AND DRAINAGE.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 537,694.00	100.0000%
2	11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	\$ 540,887.60	100.5939%
3	110092980610 ALL SEASONS EXCAVATING & LANDSCAPING, INC.	\$ 563,719.00	104.8401%
4	980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC	\$ 563,903.00	104.8743%
5	110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPORATION	\$ 588,883.00	109.5201%
6	110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC.	\$ 614,988.50	114.3752%
7	12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 640,802.00	119.1760%
8	11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORP.	\$ 645,691.50	120.0853%
9	110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 671,312.69	124.8503%
10	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 779,775.00	145.0221%
11	11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 787,226.68	146.4079%
12	11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 886,281.00	164.8300%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		( 2 ) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		( 3 ) 110092980610 ALL SEASONS EXCAVATING & LANDSCAP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	1700.000 CY	7.00000	11900.00	15.00000	25500.00	16.00000	27200.00
0010 203.16 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	85.000 CY	1.00000	85.00	35.00000	2975.00	175.00000	14875.00
0015 203.28 EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	70.000 CY	17.00000	1190.00	25.00000	1750.00	20.00000	1400.00
0020 203.31 SAND BORROW	285.000 CY	18.50000	5272.50	17.00000	4845.00	31.00000	8835.00
0025 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	305.000 CY	11.00000	3355.00	25.00000	7625.00	25.00000	7625.00
0030 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	25.000 CY	70.00000	1750.00	35.00000	875.00	175.00000	4375.00

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		( 2 ) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		( 3 ) 110092980610 ALL SEASONS EXCAVATING & LANDSCAP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0040 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	690.000 SY	11.00000	7590.00	14.30000	9867.00	12.00000	8280.00
0045 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	2200.000 CY	33.50000	73700.00	30.00000	66000.00	38.00000	83600.00
0050 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	11.000 CWT	140.00000	1540.00	190.00000	2090.00	175.00000	1925.00
0055 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0060 601.2615 18" CPEP(SL)	260.000 LF	39.00000	10140.00	49.00000	12740.00	62.00000	16120.00
0065 601.7015 18" CPEPES	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	325.00000	325.00	390.00000	390.00
0070 601.995 CLEANING CULV. PIPE, IN-PLACE [0 TO 24 IN., INCL.]	310.000 LF	6.00000	1860.00	5.00000	1550.00	10.00000	3100.00
0075 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	9.000 EACH	2200.00000	19800.00	2500.00000	22500.00	3100.00000	27900.00
0080 604.40 CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	2.000 EACH	700.00000	1400.00	700.00000	1400.00	600.00000	1200.00
0085 604.55 CAST IRON COVER WITH FRAME	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1000.00	350.00000	700.00	450.00000	900.00
0090 605.10 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN PIPE	200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00	15.00000	3000.00	65.00000	13000.00
0095 607.10 ROADWAY PATROL MAINTENANCE	80.000 HR	30.00000	2400.00	180.00000	14400.00	75.00000	6000.00
0100 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	190.000 MGAL	1.00000	190.00	35.00000	6650.00	15.00000	2850.00
0105 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	2.000 TON	1100.00000	2200.00	1400.00000	2800.00	775.00000	1550.00
0110 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	5.000 CY	50.00000	250.00	80.00000	400.00	95.00000	475.00
0115 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	400.000 LF	30.50000	12200.00	32.00000	12800.00	40.00000	16000.00
0120 617.10 RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	8.000 EACH	96.00000	768.00	105.60000	844.80	125.00000	1000.00

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		( 2 ) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		( 3 ) 110092980610 ALL SEASONS EXCAVATING & LANDSCAP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0125 617.12 RELOCATE MAILBOX, MULTIPLE SUPPORT	1.000 EACH	140.00000	140.00	145.00000	145.00	200.00000	200.00
0130 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS	8.000 EACH	22.00000	176.00	24.20000	193.60	34.00000	272.00
0135 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	600.000 HR	50.00000	30000.00	58.48000	35088.00	50.00000	30000.00
0140 630.15 FLAGGERS	1200.000 HR	20.00000	24000.00	26.31000	31572.00	25.00000	30000.00
0145 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	750.00000	750.00	110.00000	110.00	750.00000	750.00
0150 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	37000.00000	37000.00	29500.00000	29500.00	19069.00000	19069.00
0155 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	38731.00000	38731.00	15000.00000	15000.00	5500.00000	5500.00
0160 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	1500.00000	4500.00	5000.00000	15000.00	6000.00000	18000.00
0165 646.402 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	2200.000 LF	0.69000	1518.00	0.66000	1452.00	1.00000	2200.00
0170 646.412 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	2050.000 LF	0.69000	1414.50	0.66000	1353.00	1.00000	2050.00
0175 646.482 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, THERMOPLASTIC	35.000 LF	3.00000	105.00	4.40000	154.00	5.75000	201.25
0180 646.492 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	33.000 EACH	45.00000	1485.00	55.00000	1815.00	60.00000	1980.00
0185 646.600 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	400.000 LF	0.25000	100.00	0.17000	68.00	0.50000	200.00
0190 646.610 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	2050.000 LF	0.25000	512.50	0.17000	348.50	0.50000	1025.00
0195 646.680 TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	35.000 LF	1.00000	35.00	3.30000	115.50	5.00000	175.00
0200 646.690 TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL	6.000 EACH	15.00000	90.00	22.00000	132.00	40.00000	240.00
0205 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	320.000 EACH	1.00000	320.00	1.47000	470.40	5.50000	1760.00
0210 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	95.000 SY	32.00000	3040.00	3.00000	285.00	6.50000	617.50
0215 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	850.000 SY	4.00000	3400.00	3.50000	2975.00	5.10000	4335.00
0220 651.15 SEED	27.000 LB	11.00000	297.00	5.00000	135.00	10.00000	270.00

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		( 2 ) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		( 3 ) 110092980610 ALL SEASONS EXCAVATING & LANDSCAP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0225 651.18 FERTILIZER	165.000 LB	2.50000	412.50	5.00000	825.00	3.00000	495.00
0230 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	1300.00000	1300.00	750.00000	750.00	320.00000	320.00
0235 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	1000.00000	1000.00	750.00000	750.00	470.00000	470.00
0240 651.35 TOPSOIL	180.000 CY	36.00000	6480.00	38.00000	6840.00	28.00000	5040.00
0245 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	300.000 SY	2.00000	600.00	3.00000	900.00	1.35000	405.00
0250 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	15.000 CY	39.00000	585.00	65.00000	975.00	55.00000	825.00
0255 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	5.000 EACH	53.00000	265.00	175.00000	875.00	80.00000	400.00
0260 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	760.000 LF	2.00000	1520.00	2.50000	1900.00	1.40000	1064.00
0265 656.45 TRANSPLANTING TREES	6.000 EACH	150.00000	900.00	150.00000	900.00	110.00000	660.00
0270 656.50 TRANSPLANTING SHRUBS	14.000 EACH	35.00000	490.00	25.00000	350.00	135.00000	1890.00
0275 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	32.000 SF	14.00000	448.00	15.40000	492.80	17.00000	544.00
0280 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	105.000 LF	7.00000	735.00	7.70000	808.50	8.25000	866.25
0285 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	12.000 EACH	15.00000	180.00	16.50000	198.00	10.00000	120.00
0290 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	1.000 EACH	25.00000	25.00	27.50000	27.50	28.00000	28.00
0295 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0300 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RELOCATE FLASHING BEACON, GROUND	1.000 EACH	145.00000	145.00	1809.50000	1809.50	1900.00000	1900.00
0305 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RELOCATE SIGN, COMMERCIAL/LIGHTED)	1.000 EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	1100.00000	1100.00	1450.00000	1450.00
0310 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS)	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	8500.00000	8500.00	13000.00000	13000.00
0315 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

		( 1 ) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		( 2 ) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		( 3 ) 110092980610 ALL SEASONS EXCAVATING & LANDSCAP	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0325 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	930.000 SY	22.50000	20925.00	15.20000	14136.00	13.85000	12880.50
0330 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	1550.000 TON	120.00000	186000.00	103.95000	161122.50	99.25000	153837.50
SECTION TOTALS		\$	537,694.00	\$	540,887.60	\$	563,719.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	537,694.00	\$	540,887.60	\$	563,719.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	537,694.00	\$	540,887.60	\$	563,719.00

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		( 5 ) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		( 6 ) 110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	1700.000 CY	12.00000	20400.00	20.00000	34000.00	23.00000	39100.00
0010 203.16 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	85.000 CY	50.00000	4250.00	150.00000	12750.00	120.00000	10200.00
0015 203.28 EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	70.000 CY	200.00000	14000.00	25.00000	1750.00	65.00000	4550.00
0020 203.31 SAND BORROW	285.000 CY	24.00000	6840.00	25.00000	7125.00	16.00000	4560.00
0025 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	305.000 CY	17.00000	5185.00	22.50000	6862.50	45.00000	13725.00
0030 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	25.000 CY	86.00000	2150.00	200.00000	5000.00	150.00000	3750.00
0035 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0040 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	690.000 SY	14.00000	9660.00	10.00000	6900.00	16.00000	11040.00
0045 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	2200.000 CY	40.00000	88000.00	27.50000	60500.00	28.00000	61600.00
0050 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	11.000 CWT	196.00000	2156.00	75.00000	825.00	130.00000	1430.00
0055 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0060 601.2615 18" CPEP(SL)	260.000 LF	26.00000	6760.00	70.00000	18200.00	36.00000	9360.00
0065 601.7015 18" CPEPES	1.000 EACH	336.00000	336.00	1000.00000	1000.00	200.00000	200.00
0070 601.995 CLEANING CULV. PIPE, IN-PLACE [0 TO 24 IN., INCL.]	310.000 LF	5.00000	1550.00	3.00000	930.00	24.00000	7440.00
0075 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	9.000 EACH	2100.00000	18900.00	2500.00000	22500.00	2600.00000	23400.00
0080 604.40 CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	2.000 EACH	600.00000	1200.00	250.00000	500.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0085 604.55 CAST IRON COVER WITH FRAME	2.000 EACH	500.00000	1000.00	200.00000	400.00	650.00000	1300.00

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

-----		( 4 ) 980279448501		( 5 ) 110108810610		( 6 ) 110102700610		
-----		KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		DALE E. PERCY, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----		-----		-----		-----		
0090 605.10	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN PIPE	200.000 LF	14.00000	2800.00	18.50000	3700.00	22.00000	4400.00
0095 607.10	ROADWAY PATROL MAINTENANCE	80.000 HR	100.00000	8000.00	50.00000	4000.00	75.00000	6000.00
0100 609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	190.000 MGAL	30.00000	5700.00	50.00000	9500.00	200.00000	38000.00
0105 609.15	DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	2.000 TON	1300.00000	2600.00	800.00000	1600.00	250.00000	500.00
0110 613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	5.000 CY	155.00000	775.00	45.00000	225.00	50.00000	250.00
0115 616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	400.000 LF	34.00000	13600.00	42.00000	16800.00	37.50000	15000.00
0120 617.10	RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	8.000 EACH	120.00000	960.00	96.00000	768.00	100.00000	800.00
0125 617.12	RELOCATE MAILBOX, MULTIPLE SUPPORT	1.000 EACH	160.00000	160.00	140.00000	140.00	200.00000	200.00
0130 619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	8.000 EACH	25.00000	200.00	22.00000	176.00	30.00000	240.00
0135 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	600.000 HR	56.00000	33600.00	50.00000	30000.00	66.00000	39600.00
0140 630.15	FLAGGERS	1200.000 HR	20.00000	24000.00	32.00000	38400.00	28.00000	33600.00
0145 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	840.00000	840.00	500.00000	500.00	125.00000	125.00
0150 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	37000.00000	37000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0155 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	27000.00000	27000.00	28000.00000	28000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0160 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	3000.00000	9000.00	6000.00000	18000.00	2400.00000	7200.00
0165 646.402	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	2200.000 LF	0.70000	1540.00	0.70000	1540.00	0.65000	1430.00
0170 646.412	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	2050.000 LF	0.70000	1435.00	0.70000	1435.00	0.65000	1332.50
0175 646.482	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, THERMOPLASTIC	35.000 LF	4.50000	157.50	3.00000	105.00	5.00000	175.00
0180 646.492	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	33.000 EACH	56.00000	1848.00	45.00000	1485.00	55.00000	1815.00
0185 646.600	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	400.000 LF	0.20000	80.00	0.25000	100.00	0.40000	160.00

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		( 5 ) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		( 6 ) 110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 646.610 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	2050.000 LF	0.20000	410.00	0.25000	512.50	0.40000	820.00
0195 646.680 TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	35.000 LF	3.50000	122.50	1.00000	35.00	4.00000	140.00
0200 646.690 TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL	6.000 EACH	25.00000	150.00	15.00000	90.00	30.00000	180.00
0205 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	320.000 EACH	3.00000	960.00	2.00000	640.00	0.50000	160.00
0210 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	95.000 SY	1.00000	95.00	1.00000	95.00	6.50000	617.50
0215 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	850.000 SY	4.00000	3400.00	1.00000	850.00	8.00000	6800.00
0220 651.15 SEED	27.000 LB	8.00000	216.00	1.00000	27.00	10.00000	270.00
0225 651.18 FERTILIZER	165.000 LB	3.00000	495.00	2.00000	330.00	10.00000	1650.00
0230 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	350.00000	350.00	200.00000	200.00	500.00000	500.00
0235 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	400.00000	400.00	400.00000	400.00	500.00000	500.00
0240 651.35 TOPSOIL	180.000 CY	46.00000	8280.00	45.00000	8100.00	32.00000	5760.00
0245 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	300.000 SY	2.00000	600.00	10.00000	3000.00	8.00000	2400.00
0250 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	15.000 CY	20.00000	300.00	50.00000	750.00	30.00000	450.00
0255 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	5.000 EACH	300.00000	1500.00	250.00000	1250.00	300.00000	1500.00
0260 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	760.000 LF	2.00000	1520.00	2.00000	1520.00	3.00000	2280.00
0265 656.45 TRANSPLANTING TREES	6.000 EACH	450.00000	2700.00	250.00000	1500.00	150.00000	900.00
0270 656.50 TRANSPLANTING SHRUBS	14.000 EACH	170.00000	2380.00	100.00000	1400.00	50.00000	700.00
0275 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	32.000 SF	17.00000	544.00	14.00000	448.00	16.00000	512.00
0280 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	105.000 LF	8.00000	840.00	7.00000	735.00	8.50000	892.50
0285 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	12.000 EACH	28.00000	336.00	15.00000	180.00	25.00000	300.00
0290 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	1.000 EACH	28.00000	28.00	25.00000	25.00	75.00000	75.00



PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		( 5 ) 110108810610 S. D. IRELAND BROTHERS CORPO		( 6 ) 110102700610 DALE E. PERCY, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0295 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0300 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RELOCATE FLASHING BEACON, GROUND	1.000 EACH	1680.00000	1680.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0305 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RELOCATE SIGN, COMMERCIAL/LIGHTED)	1.000 EACH	1120.00000	1120.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0310 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS)	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	3600.00000	3600.00
0315 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0320 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0325 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	930.000 SY	15.50000	14415.00	25.00000	23250.00	24.00000	22320.00
0330 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	1550.000 TON	106.00000	164300.00	105.00000	162750.00	122.00000	189100.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	563,903.00	\$	588,883.00	\$	614,988.50
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	563,903.00	\$	588,883.00	\$	614,988.50
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	563,903.00	\$	588,883.00	\$	614,988.50

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 7 ) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 8 ) 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORP.		( 9 ) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	1700.000 CY	9.00000	15300.00	30.00000	51000.00	13.97000	23749.00
0010 203.16 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	85.000 CY	70.00000	5950.00	65.00000	5525.00	63.41000	5389.85
0015 203.28 EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	70.000 CY	32.00000	2240.00	55.00000	3850.00	43.70000	3059.00
0020 203.31 SAND BORROW	285.000 CY	18.00000	5130.00	22.00000	6270.00	24.00000	6840.00
0025 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	305.000 CY	15.00000	4575.00	25.00000	7625.00	18.00000	5490.00
0030 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	25.000 CY	80.00000	2000.00	80.00000	2000.00	89.70000	2242.50
0035 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0040 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	690.000 SY	15.50000	10695.00	12.25000	8452.50	13.70000	9453.00
0045 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	2200.000 CY	30.00000	66000.00	30.00000	66000.00	32.00000	70400.00
0050 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	11.000 CWT	125.00000	1375.00	150.00000	1650.00	193.00000	2123.00
0055 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0060 601.2615 18" CPEP(SL)	260.000 LF	50.00000	13000.00	40.00000	10400.00	30.00000	7800.00
0065 601.7015 18" CPEPES	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	180.00000	180.00	359.00000	359.00
0070 601.995 CLEANING CULV. PIPE, IN-PLACE [0 TO 24 IN., INCL.]	310.000 LF	20.00000	6200.00	10.00000	3100.00	16.00000	4960.00
0075 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	9.000 EACH	2500.00000	22500.00	2700.00000	24300.00	3943.00000	35487.00
0080 604.40 CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	2.000 EACH	300.00000	600.00	975.00000	1950.00	443.70000	887.40
0085 604.55 CAST IRON COVER WITH FRAME	2.000 EACH	450.00000	900.00	525.00000	1050.00	557.00000	1114.00

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 7 ) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 8 ) 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORP.		( 9 ) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 605.10 6 INCH UNDERDRAIN PIPE	200.000 LF	35.00000	7000.00	25.00000	5000.00	39.20000	7840.00
0095 607.10 ROADWAY PATROL MAINTENANCE	80.000 HR	200.00000	16000.00	120.00000	9600.00	103.00000	8240.00
0100 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	190.000 MGAL	45.00000	8550.00	35.00000	6650.00	100.00000	19000.00
0105 609.15 DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	2.000 TON	1100.00000	2200.00	595.00000	1190.00	850.10000	1700.20
0110 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	5.000 CY	65.00000	325.00	80.00000	400.00	168.30000	841.50
0115 616.21 VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	400.000 LF	30.50000	12200.00	30.00000	12000.00	55.00000	22000.00
0120 617.10 RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	8.000 EACH	96.00000	768.00	100.00000	800.00	106.00000	848.00
0125 617.12 RELOCATE MAILBOX, MULTIPLE SUPPORT	1.000 EACH	140.00000	140.00	150.00000	150.00	154.00000	154.00
0130 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS	8.000 EACH	22.00000	176.00	25.00000	200.00	24.00000	192.00
0135 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	600.000 HR	65.00000	39000.00	60.00000	36000.00	58.00000	34800.00
0140 630.15 FLAGGERS	1200.000 HR	25.00000	30000.00	24.00000	28800.00	23.00000	27600.00
0145 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	100.00000	100.00	800.00000	800.00	550.00000	550.00
0150 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	85000.00000	85000.00	39000.00000	39000.00	105751.00000	105751.00
0155 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	22000.00000	22000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0160 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	5000.00000	15000.00	2000.00000	6000.00	6032.00000	18096.00
0165 646.402 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	2200.000 LF	0.60000	1320.00	0.65000	1430.00	0.66000	1452.00
0170 646.412 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	2050.000 LF	0.60000	1230.00	0.65000	1332.50	0.66000	1353.00
0175 646.482 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, THERMOPLASTIC	35.000 LF	4.00000	140.00	4.50000	157.50	4.40000	154.00
0180 646.492 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	33.000 EACH	50.00000	1650.00	55.00000	1815.00	55.00000	1815.00
0185 646.600 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	400.000 LF	0.15000	60.00	0.17000	68.00	0.17000	68.00

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 7 ) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 8 ) 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORP.		( 9 ) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 646.610 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	2050.000 LF	0.15000	307.50	0.17000	348.50	0.17000	348.50
0195 646.680 TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	35.000 LF	3.00000	105.00	3.50000	122.50	3.30000	115.50
0200 646.690 TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL	6.000 EACH	20.00000	120.00	22.50000	135.00	22.00000	132.00
0205 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	320.000 EACH	10.00000	3200.00	2.00000	640.00	1.25000	400.00
0210 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	95.000 SY	2.00000	190.00	1.50000	142.50	13.28000	1261.60
0215 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	850.000 SY	8.00000	6800.00	7.00000	5950.00	6.00000	5100.00
0220 651.15 SEED	27.000 LB	15.00000	405.00	10.00000	270.00	7.00000	189.00
0225 651.18 FERTILIZER	165.000 LB	1.00000	165.00	1.50000	247.50	3.00000	495.00
0230 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00	729.00000	729.00
0235 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1060.00000	1060.00
0240 651.35 TOPSOIL	180.000 CY	50.00000	9000.00	65.00000	11700.00	41.80000	7524.00
0245 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	300.000 SY	3.00000	900.00	2.40000	720.00	12.10000	3630.00
0250 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	15.000 CY	60.00000	900.00	60.00000	900.00	235.00000	3525.00
0255 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	5.000 EACH	150.00000	750.00	155.00000	775.00	156.00000	780.00
0260 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	760.000 LF	0.60000	456.00	2.00000	1520.00	3.80000	2888.00
0265 656.45 TRANSPLANTING TREES	6.000 EACH	500.00000	3000.00	150.00000	900.00	344.30000	2065.80
0270 656.50 TRANSPLANTING SHRUBS	14.000 EACH	200.00000	2800.00	60.00000	840.00	220.00000	3080.00
0275 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	32.000 SF	14.00000	448.00	15.50000	496.00	16.00000	512.00
0280 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	105.000 LF	7.00000	735.00	8.00000	840.00	8.00000	840.00
0285 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	12.000 EACH	15.00000	180.00	25.00000	300.00	17.00000	204.00
0290 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	1.000 EACH	25.00000	25.00	30.00000	30.00	28.00000	28.00

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 7 ) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 8 ) 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORP.		( 9 ) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0295 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0300 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RELOCATE FLASHING BEACON, GROUND	1.000 EACH	1650.00000	1650.00	1650.00000	1650.00	2750.00000	2750.00
0305 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RELOCATE SIGN, COMMERCIAL/LIGHTED)	1.000 EACH	1100.00000	1100.00	1200.00000	1200.00	2750.00000	2750.00
0310 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	15867.84000	15867.84
0315 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0320 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0325 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	930.000 SY	25.00000	23250.00	43.00000	39990.00	15.00000	13950.00
0330 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	1550.000 TON	115.75000	179412.50	133.00000	206150.00	104.00000	161200.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	640,802.00	\$	645,691.50	\$	671,312.69
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	640,802.00	\$	645,691.50	\$	671,312.69
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	640,802.00	\$	645,691.50	\$	671,312.69

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 10 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 11 ) 11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 12 ) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	1700.000 CY	20.00000	34000.00	20.26000	34442.00	52.00000	88400.00
0010 203.16 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	85.000 CY	55.00000	4675.00	184.98000	15723.30	120.00000	10200.00
0015 203.28 EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	70.000 CY	17.00000	1190.00	20.60000	1442.00	78.00000	5460.00
0020 203.31 SAND BORROW	285.000 CY	18.00000	5130.00	33.44000	9530.40	48.00000	13680.00
0025 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	305.000 CY	25.00000	7625.00	45.15000	13770.75	117.00000	35685.00
0030 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	25.000 CY	80.00000	2000.00	265.78000	6644.50	235.00000	5875.00
0035 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0040 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	690.000 SY	4.00000	2760.00	18.53000	12785.70	13.00000	8970.00
0045 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	2200.000 CY	26.00000	57200.00	39.12000	86064.00	50.00000	110000.00
0050 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	11.000 CWT	50.00000	550.00	149.45000	1643.95	165.00000	1815.00
0055 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0060 601.2615 18" CPEP(SL)	260.000 LF	40.00000	10400.00	54.51000	14172.60	80.00000	20800.00
0065 601.7015 18" CPEPES	1.000 EACH	350.00000	350.00	273.84000	273.84	211.00000	211.00
0070 601.995 CLEANING CULV. PIPE, IN-PLACE [0 TO 24 IN., INCL.]	310.000 LF	30.00000	9300.00	59.78000	18531.80	19.00000	5890.00
0075 604.18 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE DROP INLET WITH CAST IRON GRATE	9.000 EACH	2300.00000	20700.00	2046.57000	18419.13	5300.00000	47700.00
0080 604.40 CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	2.000 EACH	1000.00000	2000.00	214.97000	429.94	600.00000	1200.00
0085 604.55 CAST IRON COVER WITH FRAME	2.000 EACH	800.00000	1600.00	571.84000	1143.68	300.00000	600.00

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

-----		( 10 ) 110909070710		( 11 ) 11000593		( 12 ) 11014551		
-----		J. P. SICARD, INC.		DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.		PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-----		-----		-----		-----		
0090 605.10	6 INCH UNDERDRAIN PIPE	200.000 LF	31.00000	6200.00	29.53000	5906.00	75.00000	15000.00
0095 607.10	ROADWAY PATROL MAINTENANCE	80.000 HR	110.00000	8800.00	71.73000	5738.40	115.00000	9200.00
0100 609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	190.000 MGAL	12.00000	2280.00	50.48000	9591.20	58.00000	11020.00
0105 609.15	DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	2.000 TON	900.00000	1800.00	701.20000	1402.40	1100.00000	2200.00
0110 613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	5.000 CY	29.00000	145.00	64.27000	321.35	94.00000	470.00
0115 616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	400.000 LF	33.50000	13400.00	38.63000	15452.00	36.50000	14600.00
0120 617.10	RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	8.000 EACH	110.00000	880.00	114.77000	918.16	117.00000	936.00
0125 617.12	RELOCATE MAILBOX, MULTIPLE SUPPORT	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	167.38000	167.38	116.00000	116.00
0130 619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	8.000 EACH	42.00000	336.00	26.30000	210.40	26.00000	208.00
0135 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	600.000 HR	55.00000	33000.00	53.80000	32280.00	90.00000	54000.00
0140 630.15	FLAGGERS	1200.000 HR	28.00000	33600.00	38.26000	45912.00	40.00000	48000.00
0145 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	800.00000	800.00	119.56000	119.56	880.00000	880.00
0150 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	115000.00000	115000.00	39135.61000	39135.61	35000.00000	35000.00
0155 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	29893.90000	29893.90	35000.00000	35000.00
0160 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	8500.00000	25500.00	23798.43000	71395.29	4000.00000	12000.00
0165 646.402	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	2200.000 LF	0.90000	1980.00	0.72000	1584.00	0.70000	1540.00
0170 646.412	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	2050.000 LF	0.90000	1845.00	0.72000	1476.00	0.70000	1435.00
0175 646.482	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, THERMOPLASTIC	35.000 LF	6.00000	210.00	4.78000	167.30	4.70000	164.50
0180 646.492	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	33.000 EACH	80.00000	2640.00	59.78000	1972.74	58.00000	1914.00
0185 646.600	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	400.000 LF	0.50000	200.00	0.18000	72.00	0.18000	72.00

PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 10 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 11 ) 11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 12 ) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 646.610 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	2050.000 LF	0.50000	1025.00	0.18000	369.00	0.18000	369.00
0195 646.680 TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	35.000 LF	6.00000	210.00	3.59000	125.65	3.50000	122.50
0200 646.690 TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL	6.000 EACH	25.00000	150.00	23.91000	143.46	24.00000	144.00
0205 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	320.000 EACH	2.00000	640.00	2.42000	774.40	3.50000	1120.00
0210 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	95.000 SY	3.00000	285.00	2.35000	223.25	6.00000	570.00
0215 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	850.000 SY	6.00000	5100.00	8.70000	7395.00	5.50000	4675.00
0220 651.15 SEED	27.000 LB	10.00000	270.00	7.34000	198.18	20.00000	540.00
0225 651.18 FERTILIZER	165.000 LB	10.00000	1650.00	6.59000	1087.35	3.00000	495.00
0230 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	700.00000	700.00	1398.33000	1398.33	700.00000	700.00
0235 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	600.00000	600.00	1372.52000	1372.52	700.00000	700.00
0240 651.35 TOPSOIL	180.000 CY	28.00000	5040.00	50.99000	9178.20	40.00000	7200.00
0245 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	300.000 SY	2.00000	600.00	4.78000	1434.00	3.90000	1170.00
0250 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	15.000 CY	68.00000	1020.00	38.07000	571.05	120.00000	1800.00
0255 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	5.000 EACH	220.00000	1100.00	15.50000	77.50	350.00000	1750.00
0260 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	760.000 LF	2.00000	1520.00	0.34000	258.40	4.60000	3496.00
0265 656.45 TRANSPLANTING TREES	6.000 EACH	200.00000	1200.00	597.78000	3586.68	200.00000	1200.00
0270 656.50 TRANSPLANTING SHRUBS	14.000 EACH	390.00000	5460.00	298.89000	4184.46	80.00000	1120.00
0275 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	32.000 SF	20.00000	640.00	16.74000	535.68	16.50000	528.00
0280 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	105.000 LF	11.00000	1155.00	8.37000	878.85	8.20000	861.00
0285 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	12.000 EACH	20.00000	240.00	17.93000	215.16	23.00000	276.00
0290 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	1.000 EACH	35.00000	35.00	29.89000	29.89	29.00000	29.00



PROJECT(S): HINESBURG HES 021-1(20)

CONTRACT ID : 04B206

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 10 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( 11 ) 11000593 DUBOIS CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 12 ) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0295 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0300 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RELOCATE FLASHING BEACON, GROUND	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	2391.13000	2391.13	1700.00000	1700.00
0305 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RELOCATE SIGN, COMMERCIAL/LIGHTED)	1.000 EACH	3000.00000	3000.00	1793.34000	1793.34	1200.00000	1200.00
0310 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS)	LUMP	9500.00000	9500.00	7890.72000	7890.72	11000.00000	11000.00
0315 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0320 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0325 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	930.000 SY	32.00000	29760.00	29.89000	27797.70	26.50000	24645.00
0330 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	1550.000 TON	150.00000	232500.00	138.39000	214504.50	141.00000	218550.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	779,775.00	\$	787,226.68	\$	886,281.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	779,775.00	\$	787,226.68	\$	886,281.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	779,775.00	\$	787,226.68	\$	886,281.00